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Output and Landed Imports of Coal, by Province --- -- 

1964 

Output 
Landed(2) 
imports 

1965 

Output( 3) 
Landed(2) 
imports 

net tons of 2,000 pounds 
September 

Newfoundland ......... ..•••• - - - - 

Nova Scotia 369,050 19,791 322,016 54,603 
NewBrunswick 94,858 - 82,642 - 

Quebec - 112,534 - 137,537 
Ontario 	....... ....... - 1,816,969 - 1,962,132 
Manitoba 	.......... - 166 - 219 
Saskatchewan .............. 142,028 - 136,880 - 

Alberta - Bituminous •..., 76,722 - 55,048 - 

Sub-bituminous 187,346 - 198,557 - 

British Columbia and Yukon 90,740 - 74,620 - 

Canada totals 	............. 960,744 1,949,460 869,763 2,154,491 

Nine months ended Sei,tember 

14,284 
128,207 

Newfoundland . . 
Nova Scotia ...... ........ 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba .., ................. 
Saskatchewan ............ 
Alberta - Bituminous 

Sub-bituminous 
British Columbia and Yukon 

Canada totals ............. 

3,195,266 
743,720 

809,820 
10,333,197 

	

- 	 - 	2,629 

	

1,245,452 	- 	1,406,026 	- 

	

623,196 	- 	583,864 	- 

	

1,276,416 	- 	1,646,863 	- 

	

762,172 	338 	705,060 	371 

	

7,846,222 	10,391,115 	8,130,965 	11,288,508 

4,259 
72,719 

676,659 
9,633,695 

' 	i.i.c 

3,066,777 
722,375 

Advanced publication of data included in Monthly publication No. 45-002 
Coal and Coke Statistics. 
Supplied by the Dominion Coal Board; do not necessarily agree with figures 
reported in Trade of Canada. 
Current months figures are preliminary; cumulative figures include revisions to 
previous months. 
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