Historical File Copy

CATALOGUE No.

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

MONTHLY

26-002

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 19, No. 9

Price: 10 cente, \$1.00 a year

PRELIMINARY(1) REPORT ON COAL PRODUCTION

007 25 1965

SEPTEMBER 1965

PROPERTY OF THE

Output and Landed Imports of Coal, by Provinces

	1964		1965	
	Output	Landed(2) imports	Output(3)	Landed(2) imports
		net tons of	2,000 pounds	
September				
Newfoundland			-	rule min.
Nova Scotia	369,050	19,791	322,016	54,603
New Brunswick	94,858	-	82,642	-
Quebec	-	112,534		137,537
Ontario	-	1,816,969	-	1,962,132
Manitoba	-	166	-	219
Saskatchewan	142,028		136,880	-
Alberta - Bituminous	76,722		55,048	-
Sub-bituminous	187,346	-	198,557	-
British Columbia and Yukon	90,740	-	74,620	-
Canada totals	960,744	1,949,460	869,763	2,154,491
Nine months ended September				
Newfoundland		4,259		14,284
Nova Scotia	3,195,266	72,719	3,066,777	128,207
New Brunswick	743,720		722,375	_
Quebec	_	676,659		809,820
Ontario		9,633,695	_	10,333,197
Manitoba	m	3,445		2,629
Saskatchewan	1,245,452	_	1,406,026	_
Alberta - Bituminous	623,196		583,864	
Sub-bituminous	1,276,416		1,646,863	
British Columbia and Yukon	762,172	338	705,060	371
Canada totals	7,846,222	10,391,115	8,130,965	11,288,508

⁽¹⁾ Advanced publication of data included in Monthly publication No. 45-002 Coal and Coke Statistics.

October 1965 6511-500 Industry Division

⁽²⁾ Supplied by the Dominion Coal Board; do not necessarily agree with figures reported in Trade of Canada.

⁽³⁾ Current months figures are preliminary; cumulative figures include revisions to previous months.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY BBL OTHÉQUE STATISTICUS CARADA 1010722783